1969/100



THE COOK ISLANDS AND NIUE REGULATIONS REVOCATION ORDER 1969

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 9th day of June 1969

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to the Cook Islands Act 1915 and the Niue Act 1966, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, and, in relation to such of the regulations hereby revoked as are in force in the Cook Islands (other than Niue), at the request and with the consent of the Government of the Cook Islands made and given pursuant to Article 88 of the Constitution of the Cook Islands, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

- 1. Title—This order may be cited as the Cook Islands and Niue Regulations Revocation Order 1969.
- 2. Regulations revoked—The regulations specified in the Schedule to this order are hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE

REGULATIONS REVOKED

Regulation	Gazette Reference or Serial Number
Regulations as to Education made by Order in Council on 2 October 1916 Regulations amending the Cook Islands Regulations as to Education made by	1916, Vol. III, p. 3169
Order in Council on 19 December 1922 Regulations relating to schools in the Cook Islands made by the Minister for the Cook Islands pursuant to section 51 (3) of the Cook Islands Act 1915 on 22	1923, Vol. I, p. 16
October 1934	Not gazetted

SCHEDULE—continued

REGULATIONS REVOKED—continued

Regulation	Gazette Reference or Serial Number
Regulations amending the Cook Islands Regulations as to Education made by Order in Council on 22 September 1948 The Cook Islands Commissions of Inquiry Regulations 1958 The Cook Islands Legislative Assembly Regulations 1965 The Cook Islands Legislative Assembly Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 1	1948, Vol. III, p. 1202 1958/70 1965/17 1965/87

P. J. BROOKS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 12 June 1969. This order is administered in the Maori and Island Affairs Department.